

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 7220/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/07/2014
in CO No. 2409/2014 passed by the High Court of Calcutta)

ASHUTOSH KARAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANUP KUMAR RAY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 24/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RRegard being had to the letter circulated on behalf
of the petitioner, four weeks' time is granted for filing
additional documents.

List the matter in the first week of July, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Chetan Kumar

Date: 2015.04.25

12:29:33 IST

Reason:

(Chetan Kumar)

(H.S. Parasher)

Court Master

Court Master